



THIS DOCUMENT IS THE PROPERTY OF NIE AS. IT SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, COPIED, OR TRANSMITTED IN ANY FORM OR BY ANY MEANS, ELECTRONIC OR MECHANICAL, INCLUDING PHOTOCOPYING, RECORDING, OR BY ANY INFORMATION STORAGE AND RETRIEVAL SYSTEM, WITHOUT THE WRITTEN PERMISSION OF NIE AS. THE PARTS LISTED HEREIN ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. NIE AS ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ANY DAMAGE TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY ARISING FROM THE USE OF THIS DOCUMENT.

## Component List C590T

Item Number	Article Number	Title	Grey	Black
1	403049	Vermiculitie rökhylla		
2	603523	Vermiculitesida vänster		
3	603524	Vermiculite rygg		
4	603522	Vermiculitesida höger		
5	003506	Glaslist Luckglas C500		
6	003486	Tättningsrep lucka d10mm		
7	403033	Door C500	498945	498629
8	403037	Handtag lucka C500	498979	498763
9	403032	Luckglas C500		
10	497133	Glashällare		
11	016678	Skruv Mrt-Tt Torx		
12	016548	Skruv Sexkant M6x20		
13	403169	Övrelåsplåt komplett C500		
14	003597	Låsrule		
15	498923	Låskrok övre komplett		
16	003763	Brasbegränsare C500		
17	403177	Rostertallrik		
18	403039	Bottom		
19	498929	Asklåda C500	098563	498858
20	003602	Fjäder spjäll		
21	698023	Asklåda rosterarmstyrning C500		
22	016112	Blindnit Ø3,2 x 4,8		
23	498928	Servicelucka insats C500		
24	403171	403171.par		
25	016398	Skruv M6SF M6X12		
26	498994	Vedfacksstrålningsplåt C500		
27	403044	Spjällknopp		
28	403042	Spjällaxel C500		
29	403045	Spjällskiva		
30	403837	Tilluftsstos		
31	603359	Ställbar fot		
32	016070	Blindnitmutter M10		
33	698867	Fotplåt		

Item Number	Article Number	Title	Grey	Black
34	603268	Plastplugg		
35	003741	Blum 173H7100 Fästplatta excentrisk		
36	698840	Ben C590		
37	603117	tätning		
38	603118	Lock		
40	603119	Adapter Ø150		
41	016217	Skruv 6X25		
42	603117	packning		
43	016482	Skruv Sexkant M Fläns		
44	016001	Skruv Insex K6S M Fläns m5x12		
45	698027	Insynskydd luftinsläpp C500		
46	403034	Luftinsläpp C500	498992	498764
47	898806	Täckplåt vänster sidoljus	Höger:	498807
48	416031	M5 x20 torx FZB		
49	698109	Övre gångjärn C500		
50	016481	Rörsprint handtag		
51	403170	Låsplåt komplett C600		
52	498917	Låskrok nedre		
53	403038	Handtag roster C500	498980	498897
54	016544	Starlock		
55	498978	Hävarm		
56	403150	403150.par		
57	016540	Härnålssprint		
58	016211	Bricka BRB 8,4X16X15		
59	498926	Övre Trådbricka		
60	016253	Bricka 6,4X12X1,5		
61	016340	M6M Låsmutter Triloc M6		
62	016549	Starlock		
63	403675	Spjället		
64	016165	Passbricka 14X20X0,5		
65	403180	Torsionsfjäder C500		
66	403261	Fjäderörr Insats C 500		

Sparepart List C590T		
Name	Article Number	Balloon Number
Luckglas kmpl	391227	5, 9, 10, 11
Gjutgodsbotten	391230	18
Roster tallrik	391279	17
Brasbegränsare 550 -60 -70 -80	698267	16
Tättningsrep & lim lucka	391268	6
Glaslist	391267	5
Vermiculitesats	391243	1, 2, 3, 4
Vermiculite rygg	391232	3
Vermiculite rökhylla	391233	1
Vermiculite vänster sida	391234	2
Vermiculite höger sida	391235	4
Handtag kmpl grey	391236	8
Handtag kmpl black	391269	8
Gjutgodslucka grey	391250	5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 25, 49, 50, 52, 65, 66
Gjutgodslucka black	391262	5, 6, 7, 8, 15, 25, 49, 50, 52, 65, 66
Luftinsläpp front grey	391251	45, 46
Luftinsläpp front black	391258	45, 46
Asklåda grey	391263	19
Asklåda black	391264	19